## NURAN WIRELESS INC. NOTICE OF CHANGE OF AUDITORS PURSUANT TO NATIONAL INSTRUMENT 51-102

Alberta Securities Commission British Columbia Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission

Dear Sirs/Madams:

Re: Notice Regarding Change of Auditor Pursuant to National Instrument 51-102

Notice is hereby given that NuRAN Wireless Inc. (the "Company" or "NuRAN") has accepted the resignation of Raymond Chabot Grant Thornton S.E.N.C.R.L. (the "Former Auditor") as of October 13, 2020 and that Mallette S.E.N.C.R.L. (the "Successor Auditor") has agreed to act as the Company's auditor effective November 4, 2020.

The resignation of the Former Auditor and the recommendation to appoint Malette S.E.N.C.R.L. as successor auditor has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

There have been no reservations in the Former Auditor's Report on any of the Company's financial statements commencing at the beginning of the two most recently completed fiscal years and ending on October 31, 2019. The Former Auditor did not audit any financial statements of the Company subsequent to the October 31, 2019 fiscal year of the Company.

In the opinion of the Company, there are no reportable events, as defined in National Instrument 51-102 - Continuous Disclosure Obligations, during the period the Former Auditor was the auditor for the Company.

DATED as of the 15th day of January, 2021.

NURAN WIRELESS INC.

Per: /s/ "James Bailey"

**James Bailey** 

**Chief Financial Officer**